



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4517/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19697/2025(Exemption)

AZHAR HUSSAIN @AZHAR CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Lokesh Kumar Mishra, Mr. Sumit Kumar, Mr. Devansh Sehgal, Mr. Haider Khan, Mr. Vinay & Ms. G. Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
SI Shallu, P.S. F.Bazar, Shahdara Distt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on 13.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 11, 2025/nk/yg