



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4517/2025 and CRL.M.A. 19697/2025

AZHAR HUSSAIN @AZHAR CHAUDHARY .....Petitioner  
Through: Lokesh Kr. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with  
SI Neelam, PS-Farsh Bazar.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**22.12.2025**

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2025/jg**